Stainless steel basket, spring and leg assembly
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

leg assembly are standard features on  the #1 and #2 size housings.
Dimensions
ORDERING GUIDE #1 and #2 Sizes
*Note:134 coating must have swing bolt closer and flanged connections. Maximum inlet and outlet port size is 3”
BFS 2- - -C 2 316
Product Code Size Closer Connection Options
BFS = Stainless Steel
BFC = Carbon Steel
1 = 7x18
2 = 7x32
2 = 2” FNPT
2F = 2” RFF
3 = 3” FNPT
3F = 3” RFF
2TC = 2” TC
C = Clamp
SB = Swing Bolt
Blank = 304
316 = 316 SS
134 = *3M 134 Coating
over 304 SS
Blank = 304
316 = 316 SS
ORDERING GUIDE #3 and #4 Sizes
BFS 4- - -
-
-C 1 E2
E2
316
Product Code Size Closer Connection Options
BFS = Stainless Steel 3 = 4x7
4 = 4x14
75 = ¾” FNPT
1 = 1” FNPT
1.5 = 1 ½” FNPT
Gaskets
Blank = Buna
E = EPR
S = Silicone
V = Viton
T = Teflon
Style
Blank = Side in, Bottom out
2 = Side in, Side out
Style
Blank = Side in, Bottom out
2 = Side in, Side out
Gaskets
Blank = Buna
E = EPR
S = Silicone
V = Viton
T = Teflon
C = Clamp
134 Coating for sea water
and corrosive environments
Complete line of bag filter media Multi Round bag housings
2 thru 6 round
Bulletin: BFH-400.4
© 2004 Shelco Filters
MicroVantage™, MicroSentry™, ShelcoFilters®, and the Shelco Filters logo are registered trademarks of the Tinny Corporation
Shelco Filters is a division of the Tinny Corporation.